
XXX und Staatmeisterschaften

Gesamtwertung 
Pos Bib Fullname Land Class Pos (Class) Verein ÖM Jahrg. Swim1Tm Swim2Tm Swim3Tm Swim4Tm BikeTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm TotalTm

1 19 Michael Szymoniuk AUT Eilte 1 M 1 Nora Racing Team ÖM 1980 0:01:51,261 0:04:33,500 0:04:43,536 0:04:48,209 0:55:53,220 0:14:44,404 0:15:08,250 1:41:42,380
2 29 Peter Mosny SVK U23 M 1 Road Runners Weiz 1987 0:02:00,357 0:04:59,485 0:05:05,953 0:04:59,907 0:57:27,262 0:14:04,335 0:14:26,405 1:43:03,704
3 38 Gerald Will AUT M40 1 www.4sports.at ÖM 1968 0:01:52,200 0:04:12,115 0:04:20,820 0:04:19,241 0:57:43,653 0:16:33,553 0:16:21,196 1:45:22,778
4 28 Robert Hotter AUT M40 2 Nora Racin Team NÖ ÖM 1969 0:02:26,798 0:05:10,534 0:05:15,080 0:05:20,978 0:58:58,254 0:15:02,013 0:15:04,592 1:47:18,249
5 13 Dominic Walch AUT U23 M 2 Raika Tri Team Telfs ÖM 1986 0:01:51,620 0:04:36,371 0:04:40,287 0:04:49,452 1:03:11,327 0:14:19,510 0:14:50,171 1:48:18,738
6 3 Daniel Müller AUT Elite 2 M 1 ÖM 1978 0:02:03,693 0:04:58,544 0:04:58,333 0:04:59,125 1:01:37,979 0:15:41,333 0:15:28,850 1:49:47,857
7 35 Michael Weiss AUT Elite 2 M 2 Ciclopia  1978 0:02:24,295 0:05:59,233 0:06:09,779 0:06:18,364 0:56:53,292 0:16:29,323 0:15:53,563 1:50:07,849
8 30 Georg Berndorfer AUT M40 3 www.4sports.at ÖM 1967 0:02:20,099 0:05:15,130 0:05:14,679 0:05:22,606 1:01:23,114 0:15:48,197 0:15:37,461 1:51:01,286
9 6 Franz Lugstein AUT Elite 2 M 3 Askö-Tri-Bürmoos ÖM 1973 0:02:05,316 0:05:00,257 0:05:04,841 0:04:58,220 1:03:28,136 0:15:24,846 0:15:07,984 1:51:09,600

10 17 Gerry Bauer AUT Eilte 1 M 2 Fan-O-Mental Racing Team  1985 0:02:01,486 0:05:38,289 0:05:39,373 0:05:35,960 1:00:22,724 0:16:49,515 0:17:17,752 1:53:25,099
11 46 Carina Wasle AUT Elite 1 W 1 Wave Tri Team Wörgl ÖM 0:02:17,682 0:05:00,778 0:05:10,237 0:05:04,452 1:08:27,066 0:15:13,683 0:15:02,566 1:56:16,464
12 51 Stefan Widauer AUT Eilte 1 M 3 Jolsport ÖM 1981 0:02:26,897 0:07:18,812 0:06:04,492 0:06:04,286 1:04:19,468 0:15:12,217 0:15:27,531 1:56:53,703
13 15 Martin Hren AUT Eilte 1 M 4 NORA RACING TEAM  1981 0:02:25,112 0:05:45,870 0:06:20,963 0:06:35,792 1:04:56,275 0:15:46,516 0:16:15,524 1:58:06,052
14 5 Peter Bergh AUT Elite 2 M 4 CICLOPIA ÖM 1975 0:02:40,518 0:06:48,447 0:07:12,263 0:07:13,697 1:05:55,187 0:16:08,362 0:15:29,822 2:01:28,296
15 34 Alois Harrer AUT M45 1 RC-Laßnitzhöhe/Triathlon ÖM 1963 0:02:34,966 0:06:10,889 0:06:22,779 0:06:30,744 1:09:31,331 0:15:52,271 0:15:14,117 2:02:17,097
16 20 Michael Olipitz AUT M45 2 Team Grenzenlos ÖM 1961 0:02:28,452 0:05:58,483 0:06:10,312 0:06:08,535 1:08:45,817 0:16:29,230 0:17:06,564 2:03:07,393
17 25 Robert Hierzmann AUT Eilte 1 M 5 1. Raika TTC Innsbruck ÖM 1980 0:02:37,286 0:05:53,039 0:06:04,228 0:06:07,593 1:06:24,168 0:18:20,753 0:17:55,651 2:03:22,718
18 40 Andreas Hauser AUT Elite 2 M 5 Tri Alp Kitz 1972 0:02:30,631 0:06:03,211 0:06:09,847 0:06:19,262 1:06:05,801 0:18:38,796 0:18:03,312 2:03:50,860
19 48 Günther Pauli M40 4 WSV Otterskirchen 0:02:13,714 0:05:19,612 0:05:24,492 0:05:29,375 1:10:38,540 0:17:33,966 0:17:16,359 2:03:56,058
20 41 Oliver Andorfer AUT Eilte 1 M 6 GCG TriTeam  1980 0:02:12,078 0:05:22,130 0:05:27,237 0:05:28,860 1:11:25,053 0:17:27,416 0:16:47,757 2:04:10,531
21 21 Martina Donner AUT Elite 2 W 1 Team Grenzenlos ÖM 1975 0:02:15,434 0:05:10,147 0:05:16,112 0:05:18,822 1:10:45,970 0:17:57,189 0:17:39,668 2:04:23,342
22 7 Christian Zarfl AUT Elite 2 M 6 1974 0:02:34,311 0:06:34,678 0:06:43,357 0:06:46,904 1:06:39,202 0:17:32,201 0:17:44,811 2:04:35,464
23 43 Thomas Huber AUT M45 3  1960 0:02:05,427 0:05:07,340 0:05:18,618 0:05:02,075 1:12:05,007 0:18:13,541 0:18:26,923 2:06:18,931
24 16 Markus Haidbauer AUT Elite 2 M 7  1973 0:02:20,135 0:05:54,721 0:06:07,128 0:05:56,218 1:07:09,678 0:20:03,175 0:19:55,000 2:07:26,055
25 4 Dominique Angerer AUT Elite 2 W 2 TriTeam Hallein, www.radladen.at ÖM 1978 0:02:08,988 0:04:57,611 0:05:00,456 0:05:01,071 1:13:54,660 0:19:34,845 0:20:08,209 2:10:45,840
26 23 Simone Steinecker AUT Elite 1 W 2 SV Gallneukirchen ÖM 1984 0:02:24,041 0:05:42,608 0:05:48,595 0:06:05,114 1:18:07,754 0:16:29,294 0:16:25,945 2:11:03,351
27 8 Michael Horwarth AUT M40 5 Team Zisser Enns ÖM 1967 0:02:08,389 0:05:08,770 0:05:23,338 0:05:29,874 1:17:45,962 0:17:32,673 0:17:52,622 2:11:21,628
28 24 Markus Riener AUT M40 6 Askö Sparkasse Hainfeld-Triathlon 1967 0:02:36,295 0:06:04,987 0:05:58,560 0:05:58,875 1:15:39,508 0:18:13,246 0:17:00,861 2:11:32,332
29 2 Jörg Kinateder GER Elite 2 M 8 WSV Otterskirchen 1974 0:02:26,006 0:08:26,940 0:06:19,799 0:06:29,002 1:16:28,071 0:17:52,603 0:17:56,648 2:15:59,069
30 37 Werner Tippel AUT Elite 2 M 9 1972 0:02:33,094 0:05:56,769 0:06:11,792 0:06:24,581 1:17:41,052 0:18:12,491 0:19:08,493 2:16:08,272
31 11 Rüdiger Verwanger AUT M40 7 bike for david 1968 0:02:38,729 0:07:03,945 0:07:37,356 0:07:36,939 1:18:04,472 0:19:39,441 0:18:42,234 2:21:23,116
32 33 Christian Grubhofer AUT Elite 2 M 10 GCG TriTeam ÖM 1973 0:02:10,619 0:05:16,947 0:05:15,756 0:05:16,556 1:23:24,845 0:20:29,273 0:21:05,142 2:22:59,138
33 49 Gabriele Pauli W40 1 WSV Otterskirchen 0:02:32,031 0:05:54,578 0:06:01,195 0:06:12,921 1:24:50,078 0:18:26,268 0:19:15,212 2:23:12,283
34 47 Patrick Amcha Eilte 1 M 7 0:02:29,542 0:06:11,595 0:06:26,202 0:06:25,102 1:17:41,348 0:22:45,235 0:23:52,048 2:25:51,072
35 27 Sonja Wimmer AUT Elite 2 W 3 SVS Endurance ÖM 1978 0:02:27,792 0:05:49,827 0:06:13,854 0:06:15,699 1:25:21,042 0:20:18,404 0:20:41,435 2:27:08,053
36 44 Isabelle Ruth AUT Elite 1 W 3 1981 0:02:27,138 0:05:55,613 0:06:16,177 0:06:08,539 1:26:19,041 0:20:23,600 0:20:31,402 2:28:01,510

DNF 50 Jascha De Goede Elite 2 M DNF 0:02:16,986 0:05:00,041 0:05:11,044 0:05:04,564 1:35:01,300 0:33:30,970
DNF 39 Hubert Zickl GER M40 DNF TSV Friedberg/Byzickl 1965 0:02:23,226 0:05:15,070 0:05:22,975 0:05:31,199
DNF 10 Peter Grutsch AUT M70 DNF ATUS Judenburg Triathlon ÖM 1938 0:03:40,772 0:08:53,637 0:08:31,601 0:08:33,089
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XXX und Staatmeisterschaften

Staatsmeisterschaften Herren
Pos Bib Fullname Land Class Pos (Class) Verein ÖM Jahrg. Swim1Tm Swim2Tm Swim3Tm Swim4Tm BikeTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm TotalTm

1 19 Michael Szymoniuk AUT Eilte 1 M 1 Nora Racing Team ÖM 1980 0:01:51,261 0:04:33,500 0:04:43,536 0:04:48,209 0:55:53,220 0:14:44,404 0:15:08,250 1:41:42,380
2 38 Gerald Will AUT M40 1 www.4sports.at ÖM 1968 0:01:52,200 0:04:12,115 0:04:20,820 0:04:19,241 0:57:43,653 0:16:33,553 0:16:21,196 1:45:22,778
3 28 Robert Hotter AUT M40 2 Nora Racin Team NÖ ÖM 1969 0:02:26,798 0:05:10,534 0:05:15,080 0:05:20,978 0:58:58,254 0:15:02,013 0:15:04,592 1:47:18,249
4 13 Dominic Walch AUT U23 M 1 Raika Tri Team Telfs ÖM 1986 0:01:51,620 0:04:36,371 0:04:40,287 0:04:49,452 1:03:11,327 0:14:19,510 0:14:50,171 1:48:18,738
5 3 Daniel Müller AUT Elite 2 M 1 ÖM 1978 0:02:03,693 0:04:58,544 0:04:58,333 0:04:59,125 1:01:37,979 0:15:41,333 0:15:28,850 1:49:47,857
6 30 Georg Berndorfer AUT M40 3 www.4sports.at ÖM 1967 0:02:20,099 0:05:15,130 0:05:14,679 0:05:22,606 1:01:23,114 0:15:48,197 0:15:37,461 1:51:01,286
7 6 Franz Lugstein AUT Elite 2 M 2 Askö-Tri-Bürmoos ÖM 1973 0:02:05,316 0:05:00,257 0:05:04,841 0:04:58,220 1:03:28,136 0:15:24,846 0:15:07,984 1:51:09,600
8 5 Peter Bergh AUT Elite 2 M 3 CICLOPIA ÖM 1975 0:02:40,518 0:06:48,447 0:07:12,263 0:07:13,697 1:05:55,187 0:16:08,362 0:15:29,822 2:01:28,296
9 34 Alois Harrer AUT M45 1 RC-Laßnitzhöhe/Triathlon ÖM 1963 0:02:34,966 0:06:10,889 0:06:22,779 0:06:30,744 1:09:31,331 0:15:52,271 0:15:14,117 2:02:17,097

10 20 Michael Olipitz AUT M45 2 Team Grenzenlos ÖM 1961 0:02:28,452 0:05:58,483 0:06:10,312 0:06:08,535 1:08:45,817 0:16:29,230 0:17:06,564 2:03:07,393
11 25 Robert Hierzmann AUT Eilte 1 M 3 1. Raika TTC Innsbruck ÖM 1980 0:02:37,286 0:05:53,039 0:06:04,228 0:06:07,593 1:06:24,168 0:18:20,753 0:17:55,651 2:03:22,718
12 8 Michael Horwarth AUT M40 4 Team Zisser Enns ÖM 1967 0:02:08,389 0:05:08,770 0:05:23,338 0:05:29,874 1:17:45,962 0:17:32,673 0:17:52,622 2:11:21,628
13 33 Christian Grubhofer AUT Elite 2 M 4 GCG TriTeam ÖM 1973 0:02:10,619 0:05:16,947 0:05:15,756 0:05:16,556 1:23:24,845 0:20:29,273 0:21:05,142 2:22:59,138

DNF 10 Peter Grutsch AUT M70 DNF ATUS Judenburg Triathlon ÖM 1938 0:03:40,772 0:08:53,637 0:08:31,601 0:08:33,089

Staatsmeisterschaften Damen
Pos Bib Fullname Land Class Pos (Class) Verein ÖM Jahrg. Swim1Tm Swim2Tm Swim3Tm Swim4Tm BikeTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm TotalTm

1 46 Carina Wasle AUT Elite 1 W 1 Wave Tri Team Wörgl ÖM 0:02:17,682 0:05:00,778 0:05:10,237 0:05:04,452 1:08:27,066 0:15:13,683 0:15:02,566 1:56:16,464
2 21 Martina Donner AUT Elite 2 W 1 Team Grenzenlos ÖM 1975 0:02:15,434 0:05:10,147 0:05:16,112 0:05:18,822 1:10:45,970 0:17:57,189 0:17:39,668 2:04:23,342
3 4 Dominique Angerer AUT Elite 2 W 2 TriTeam Hallein, www.radladen.at ÖM 1978 0:02:08,988 0:04:57,611 0:05:00,456 0:05:01,071 1:13:54,660 0:19:34,845 0:20:08,209 2:10:45,840
4 23 Simone Steinecker AUT Elite 1 W 2 SV Gallneukirchen ÖM 1984 0:02:24,041 0:05:42,608 0:05:48,595 0:06:05,114 1:18:07,754 0:16:29,294 0:16:25,945 2:11:03,351
5 27 Sonja Wimmer AUT Elite 2 W 3 SVS Endurance ÖM 1978 0:02:27,792 0:05:49,827 0:06:13,854 0:06:15,699 1:25:21,042 0:20:18,404 0:20:41,435 2:27:08,053
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XXX und Staatmeisterschaften

KLASSENWERTUNG
Staatsmeisterschaften Elite 1 W
Pos Bib Fullname Land Class Pos (Class) Verein ÖM Jahrg. Swim1Tm Swim2Tm Swim3Tm Swim4Tm BikeTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm TotalTm

1 46 Carina Wasle AUT Elite 1 W 1 Wave Tri Team Wörgl ÖM 0:02:17,682 0:05:00,778 0:05:10,237 0:05:04,452 1:08:27,066 0:15:13,683 0:15:02,566 1:56:16,464
4 23 Simone Steinecker AUT Elite 1 W 2 SV Gallneukirchen ÖM 1984 0:02:24,041 0:05:42,608 0:05:48,595 0:06:05,114 1:18:07,754 0:16:29,294 0:16:25,945 2:11:03,351

Staatsmeisterschaften Elite 2 W
Pos Bib Fullname Land Class Pos (Class) Verein ÖM Jahrg. Swim1Tm Swim2Tm Swim3Tm Swim4Tm BikeTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm TotalTm

1 21 Martina Donner AUT Elite 2 W 1 Team Grenzenlos ÖM 1975 0:02:15,434 0:05:10,147 0:05:16,112 0:05:18,822 1:10:45,970 0:17:57,189 0:17:39,668 2:04:23,342
2 4 Dominique Angerer AUT Elite 2 W 2 TriTeam Hallein, www.radladen.at ÖM 1978 0:02:08,988 0:04:57,611 0:05:00,456 0:05:01,071 1:13:54,660 0:19:34,845 0:20:08,209 2:10:45,840
3 27 Sonja Wimmer AUT Elite 2 W 3 SVS Endurance ÖM 1978 0:02:27,792 0:05:49,827 0:06:13,854 0:06:15,699 1:25:21,042 0:20:18,404 0:20:41,435 2:27:08,053

Staatsmeisterschaften U23 M
Pos Bib Fullname Land Class Pos (Class) Verein ÖM Jahrg. Swim1Tm Swim2Tm Swim3Tm Swim4Tm BikeTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm TotalTm

1 13 Dominic Walch AUT U23 M 1 Raika Tri Team Telfs ÖM 1986 0:01:51,620 0:04:36,371 0:04:40,287 0:04:49,452 1:03:11,327 0:14:19,510 0:14:50,171 1:48:18,738

Staatsmeisterschaften Elite 1 M
Pos Bib Fullname Land Class Pos (Class) Verein ÖM Jahrg. Swim1Tm Swim2Tm Swim3Tm Swim4Tm BikeTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm TotalTm

1 19 Michael Szymoniuk AUT Eilte 1 M 1 Nora Racing Team ÖM 1980 0:01:51,261 0:04:33,500 0:04:43,536 0:04:48,209 0:55:53,220 0:14:44,404 0:15:08,250 1:41:42,380
2 25 Robert Hierzmann AUT Eilte 1 M 2 1. Raika TTC Innsbruck ÖM 1980 0:02:37,286 0:05:53,039 0:06:04,228 0:06:07,593 1:06:24,168 0:18:20,753 0:17:55,651 2:03:22,718

Staatsmeisterschaften Elite 2 M
Pos Bib Fullname Land Class Pos (Class) Verein ÖM Jahrg. Swim1Tm Swim2Tm Swim3Tm Swim4Tm BikeTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm TotalTm

1 3 Daniel Müller AUT Elite 2 M 1 ÖM 1978 0:02:03,693 0:04:58,544 0:04:58,333 0:04:59,125 1:01:37,979 0:15:41,333 0:15:28,850 1:49:47,857
2 6 Franz Lugstein AUT Elite 2 M 2 Askö-Tri-Bürmoos ÖM 1973 0:02:05,316 0:05:00,257 0:05:04,841 0:04:58,220 1:03:28,136 0:15:24,846 0:15:07,984 1:51:09,600
3 5 Peter Bergh AUT Elite 2 M 3 CICLOPIA ÖM 1975 0:02:40,518 0:06:48,447 0:07:12,263 0:07:13,697 1:05:55,187 0:16:08,362 0:15:29,822 2:01:28,296
4 33 Christian Grubhofer AUT Elite 2 M 4 GCG TriTeam ÖM 1973 0:02:10,619 0:05:16,947 0:05:15,756 0:05:16,556 1:23:24,845 0:20:29,273 0:21:05,142 2:22:59,138

Staatsmeisterschaften M40
Pos Bib Fullname Land Class Pos (Class) Verein ÖM Jahrg. Swim1Tm Swim2Tm Swim3Tm Swim4Tm BikeTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm TotalTm

1 38 Gerald Will AUT M40 1 www.4sports.at ÖM 1968 0:01:52,200 0:04:12,115 0:04:20,820 0:04:19,241 0:57:43,653 0:16:33,553 0:16:21,196 1:45:22,778
2 28 Robert Hotter AUT M40 2 Nora Racin Team NÖ ÖM 1969 0:02:26,798 0:05:10,534 0:05:15,080 0:05:20,978 0:58:58,254 0:15:02,013 0:15:04,592 1:47:18,249
3 30 Georg Berndorfer AUT M40 3 www.4sports.at ÖM 1967 0:02:20,099 0:05:15,130 0:05:14,679 0:05:22,606 1:01:23,114 0:15:48,197 0:15:37,461 1:51:01,286
4 8 Michael Horwarth AUT M40 4 Team Zisser Enns ÖM 1967 0:02:08,389 0:05:08,770 0:05:23,338 0:05:29,874 1:17:45,962 0:17:32,673 0:17:52,622 2:11:21,628

Staatsmeisterschaften M45
Pos Bib Fullname Land Class Pos (Class) Verein ÖM Jahrg. Swim1Tm Swim2Tm Swim3Tm Swim4Tm BikeTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm TotalTm

1 34 Alois Harrer AUT M45 1 RC-Laßnitzhöhe/Triathlon ÖM 1963 0:02:34,966 0:06:10,889 0:06:22,779 0:06:30,744 1:09:31,331 0:15:52,271 0:15:14,117 2:02:17,097
2 20 Michael Olipitz AUT M45 2 Team Grenzenlos ÖM 1961 0:02:28,452 0:05:58,483 0:06:10,312 0:06:08,535 1:08:45,817 0:16:29,230 0:17:06,564 2:03:07,393

Staatsmeisterschaften M70
Pos Bib Fullname Land Class Pos (Class) Verein ÖM Jahrg. Swim1Tm Swim2Tm Swim3Tm Swim4Tm BikeTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm TotalTm
DNF 10 Peter Grutsch AUT M70 DNF ATUS Judenburg Triathlon ÖM 1938 0:03:40,772 0:08:53,637 0:08:31,601 0:08:33,089

XXX KLASSENWERTUNG

Timing and Results by: www.zeitnehmung.at
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XXX und Staatmeisterschaften

Pos Bib Fullname Land Class Pos (Class) Verein ÖM Jahrg. Swim1Tm Swim2Tm Swim3Tm Swim4Tm BikeTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm TotalTm
1 29 Peter Mosny SVK U23 M 1 Road Runners Weiz 1987 0:02:00,357 0:04:59,485 0:05:05,953 0:04:59,907 0:57:27,262 0:14:04,335 0:14:26,405 1:43:03,704
2 13 Dominic Walch AUT U23 M 2 Raika Tri Team Telfs ÖM 1986 0:01:51,620 0:04:36,371 0:04:40,287 0:04:49,452 1:03:11,327 0:14:19,510 0:14:50,171 1:48:18,738

Pos Bib Fullname Land Class Pos (Class) Verein ÖM Jahrg. Swim1Tm Swim2Tm Swim3Tm Swim4Tm BikeTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm TotalTm
1 46 Carina Wasle AUT Elite 1 W 1 Wave Tri Team Wörgl ÖM 0:02:17,682 0:05:00,778 0:05:10,237 0:05:04,452 1:08:27,066 0:15:13,683 0:15:02,566 1:56:16,464
2 23 Simone Steinecker AUT Elite 1 W 2 SV Gallneukirchen ÖM 1984 0:02:24,041 0:05:42,608 0:05:48,595 0:06:05,114 1:18:07,754 0:16:29,294 0:16:25,945 2:11:03,351
3 44 Isabelle Ruth AUT Elite 1 W 3 1981 0:02:27,138 0:05:55,613 0:06:16,177 0:06:08,539 1:26:19,041 0:20:23,600 0:20:31,402 2:28:01,510

Pos Bib Fullname Land Class Pos (Class) Verein ÖM Jahrg. Swim1Tm Swim2Tm Swim3Tm Swim4Tm BikeTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm TotalTm
1 19 Michael Szymoniuk AUT Eilte 1 M 1 Nora Racing Team ÖM 1980 0:01:51,261 0:04:33,500 0:04:43,536 0:04:48,209 0:55:53,220 0:14:44,404 0:15:08,250 1:41:42,380
2 17 Gerry Bauer AUT Eilte 1 M 2 Fan-O-Mental Racing Team  1985 0:02:01,486 0:05:38,289 0:05:39,373 0:05:35,960 1:00:22,724 0:16:49,515 0:17:17,752 1:53:25,099
3 51 Stefan Widauer AUT Eilte 1 M 3 Jolsport ÖM 1981 0:02:26,897 0:07:18,812 0:06:04,492 0:06:04,286 1:04:19,468 0:15:12,217 0:15:27,531 1:56:53,703
4 15 Martin Hren AUT Eilte 1 M 4 NORA RACING TEAM  1981 0:02:25,112 0:05:45,870 0:06:20,963 0:06:35,792 1:04:56,275 0:15:46,516 0:16:15,524 1:58:06,052
5 25 Robert Hierzmann AUT Eilte 1 M 5 1. Raika TTC Innsbruck ÖM 1980 0:02:37,286 0:05:53,039 0:06:04,228 0:06:07,593 1:06:24,168 0:18:20,753 0:17:55,651 2:03:22,718
6 41 Oliver Andorfer AUT Eilte 1 M 6 GCG TriTeam  1980 0:02:12,078 0:05:22,130 0:05:27,237 0:05:28,860 1:11:25,053 0:17:27,416 0:16:47,757 2:04:10,531
7 47 Patrick Amcha Eilte 1 M 7 0:02:29,542 0:06:11,595 0:06:26,202 0:06:25,102 1:17:41,348 0:22:45,235 0:23:52,048 2:25:51,072

Pos Bib Fullname Land Class Pos (Class) Verein ÖM Jahrg. Swim1Tm Swim2Tm Swim3Tm Swim4Tm BikeTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm TotalTm
1 3 Daniel Müller AUT Elite 2 M 1 ÖM 1978 0:02:03,693 0:04:58,544 0:04:58,333 0:04:59,125 1:01:37,979 0:15:41,333 0:15:28,850 1:49:47,857
2 35 Michael Weiss AUT Elite 2 M 2 Ciclopia  1978 0:02:24,295 0:05:59,233 0:06:09,779 0:06:18,364 0:56:53,292 0:16:29,323 0:15:53,563 1:50:07,849
3 6 Franz Lugstein AUT Elite 2 M 3 Askö-Tri-Bürmoos ÖM 1973 0:02:05,316 0:05:00,257 0:05:04,841 0:04:58,220 1:03:28,136 0:15:24,846 0:15:07,984 1:51:09,600
4 5 Peter Bergh AUT Elite 2 M 4 CICLOPIA ÖM 1975 0:02:40,518 0:06:48,447 0:07:12,263 0:07:13,697 1:05:55,187 0:16:08,362 0:15:29,822 2:01:28,296
5 40 Andreas Hauser AUT Elite 2 M 5 Tri Alp Kitz 1972 0:02:30,631 0:06:03,211 0:06:09,847 0:06:19,262 1:06:05,801 0:18:38,796 0:18:03,312 2:03:50,860
6 7 Christian Zarfl AUT Elite 2 M 6 1974 0:02:34,311 0:06:34,678 0:06:43,357 0:06:46,904 1:06:39,202 0:17:32,201 0:17:44,811 2:04:35,464
7 16 Markus Haidbauer AUT Elite 2 M 7  1973 0:02:20,135 0:05:54,721 0:06:07,128 0:05:56,218 1:07:09,678 0:20:03,175 0:19:55,000 2:07:26,055
8 2 Jörg Kinateder GER Elite 2 M 8 WSV Otterskirchen 1974 0:02:26,006 0:08:26,940 0:06:19,799 0:06:29,002 1:16:28,071 0:17:52,603 0:17:56,648 2:15:59,069
9 37 Werner Tippel AUT Elite 2 M 9 1972 0:02:33,094 0:05:56,769 0:06:11,792 0:06:24,581 1:17:41,052 0:18:12,491 0:19:08,493 2:16:08,272

10 33 Christian Grubhofer AUT Elite 2 M 10 GCG TriTeam ÖM 1973 0:02:10,619 0:05:16,947 0:05:15,756 0:05:16,556 1:23:24,845 0:20:29,273 0:21:05,142 2:22:59,138
DNF 50 Jascha De Goede Elite 2 M DNF 0:02:16,986 0:05:00,041 0:05:11,044 0:05:04,564 1:35:01,300 0:33:30,970

Pos Bib Fullname Land Class Pos (Class) Verein ÖM Jahrg. Swim1Tm Swim2Tm Swim3Tm Swim4Tm BikeTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm TotalTm
1 21 Martina Donner AUT Elite 2 W 1 Team Grenzenlos ÖM 1975 0:02:15,434 0:05:10,147 0:05:16,112 0:05:18,822 1:10:45,970 0:17:57,189 0:17:39,668 2:04:23,342
2 4 Dominique Angerer AUT Elite 2 W 2 TriTeam Hallein, www.radladen.at ÖM 1978 0:02:08,988 0:04:57,611 0:05:00,456 0:05:01,071 1:13:54,660 0:19:34,845 0:20:08,209 2:10:45,840
3 27 Sonja Wimmer AUT Elite 2 W 3 SVS Endurance ÖM 1978 0:02:27,792 0:05:49,827 0:06:13,854 0:06:15,699 1:25:21,042 0:20:18,404 0:20:41,435 2:27:08,053

Pos Bib Fullname Land Class Pos (Class) Verein ÖM Jahrg. Swim1Tm Swim2Tm Swim3Tm Swim4Tm BikeTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm TotalTm
1 49 Gabriele Pauli W40 1 WSV Otterskirchen 0:02:32,031 0:05:54,578 0:06:01,195 0:06:12,921 1:24:50,078 0:18:26,268 0:19:15,212 2:23:12,283

Pos Bib Fullname Land Class Pos (Class) Verein ÖM Jahrg. Swim1Tm Swim2Tm Swim3Tm Swim4Tm BikeTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm TotalTm
1 38 Gerald Will AUT M40 1 www.4sports.at ÖM 1968 0:01:52,200 0:04:12,115 0:04:20,820 0:04:19,241 0:57:43,653 0:16:33,553 0:16:21,196 1:45:22,778
2 28 Robert Hotter AUT M40 2 Nora Racin Team NÖ ÖM 1969 0:02:26,798 0:05:10,534 0:05:15,080 0:05:20,978 0:58:58,254 0:15:02,013 0:15:04,592 1:47:18,249
3 30 Georg Berndorfer AUT M40 3 www.4sports.at ÖM 1967 0:02:20,099 0:05:15,130 0:05:14,679 0:05:22,606 1:01:23,114 0:15:48,197 0:15:37,461 1:51:01,286
4 48 Günther Pauli M40 4 WSV Otterskirchen 0:02:13,714 0:05:19,612 0:05:24,492 0:05:29,375 1:10:38,540 0:17:33,966 0:17:16,359 2:03:56,058
5 8 Michael Horwarth AUT M40 5 Team Zisser Enns ÖM 1967 0:02:08,389 0:05:08,770 0:05:23,338 0:05:29,874 1:17:45,962 0:17:32,673 0:17:52,622 2:11:21,628
6 24 Markus Riener AUT M40 6 Askö Sparkasse Hainfeld-Triathlon 1967 0:02:36,295 0:06:04,987 0:05:58,560 0:05:58,875 1:15:39,508 0:18:13,246 0:17:00,861 2:11:32,332
7 11 Rüdiger Verwanger AUT M40 7 bike for david 1968 0:02:38,729 0:07:03,945 0:07:37,356 0:07:36,939 1:18:04,472 0:19:39,441 0:18:42,234 2:21:23,116

DNF 39 Hubert Zickl GER M40 DNF TSV Friedberg/Byzickl 1965 0:02:23,226 0:05:15,070 0:05:22,975 0:05:31,199

Pos Bib Fullname Land Class Pos (Class) Verein ÖM Jahrg. Swim1Tm Swim2Tm Swim3Tm Swim4Tm BikeTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm TotalTm
1 34 Alois Harrer AUT M45 1 RC-Laßnitzhöhe/Triathlon ÖM 1963 0:02:34,966 0:06:10,889 0:06:22,779 0:06:30,744 1:09:31,331 0:15:52,271 0:15:14,117 2:02:17,097
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XXX und Staatmeisterschaften

2 20 Michael Olipitz AUT M45 2 Team Grenzenlos ÖM 1961 0:02:28,452 0:05:58,483 0:06:10,312 0:06:08,535 1:08:45,817 0:16:29,230 0:17:06,564 2:03:07,393
3 43 Thomas Huber AUT M45 3  1960 0:02:05,427 0:05:07,340 0:05:18,618 0:05:02,075 1:12:05,007 0:18:13,541 0:18:26,923 2:06:18,931

Pos Bib Fullname Land Class Pos (Class) Verein ÖM Jahrg. Swim1Tm Swim2Tm Swim3Tm Swim4Tm BikeTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm TotalTm
DNF 10 Peter Grutsch AUT M70 DNF ATUS Judenburg Triathlon ÖM 1938 0:03:40,772 0:08:53,637 0:08:31,601 0:08:33,089

Bergwertung XXX
Pos Bib Fullname GenderClass Verein Jahrg. BergwertungTm

1 19 Michael Szymoniuk AUT Eilte 1 M Nora Racing Team 1980 0:15:50,547
2 28 Robert Hotter AUT M40 Nora Racin Team NÖ 1969 0:16:07,743
3 38 Gerald Will AUT M40 www.4sports.at 1968 0:16:34,297
4 29 Peter Mosny SVK U23 M Road Runners Weiz 1987 0:16:52,556
5 13 Dominic Walch AUT U23 M Raika Tri Team Telfs 1986 0:17:13,794
6 35 Michael Weiss AUT Elite 2 M Ciclopia 1978 0:17:53,648
7 30 Georg Berndorfer AUT M40 www.4sports.at 1967 0:18:01,726
8 51 Stefan Widauer Eilte 1 M Jolsport 1981 0:18:25,520
9 6 Franz Lugstein AUT Elite 2 M Askö-Tri-Bürmoos 1973 0:18:29,334

10 34 Alois Harrer AUT M45 RC-Laßnitzhöhe/Triathlon 1963 0:18:40,332
11 46 Carina Wasle Elite 1 W Wave Tri Team Wörgl 0:18:52,069
12 40 Andreas Hauser AUT Elite 2 M Tri Alp Kitz 1972 0:18:57,046
13 17 Gerry Bauer AUT Eilte 1 M Fan-O-Mental Racing Team 1985 0:18:58,532
14 25 Robert Hierzmann AUT Eilte 1 M 1. Raika TTC Innsbruck 1980 0:19:38,682
15 15 Martin Hren AUT Eilte 1 M NORA RACING TEAM 1981 0:19:40,581
16 3 Daniel Müller AUT Elite 2 M 1978 0:19:58,732
17 43 Thomas Huber AUT M45 1960 0:20:10,846
18 23 Simone Steinecker AUT Elite 1 W SV Gallneukirchen 1984 0:20:16,992
19 5 Peter Bergh AUT Elite 2 M CICLOPIA 1975 0:20:19,286
20 41 Oliver Andorfer AUT Eilte 1 M GCG TriTeam 1980 0:20:19,616
21 2 Jörg Kinateder GER Elite 2 M WSV Otterskirchen 1974 0:20:29,330
22 16 Markus Haidbauer AUT Elite 2 M 1973 0:20:40,067
23 21 Martina Donner AUT Elite 2 W Team Grenzenlos 1975 0:20:57,839
24 20 Michael Olipitz AUT M45 Team Grenzenlos 1961 0:20:57,950
25 7 Christian Zarfl AUT Elite 2 M 1974 0:21:08,624
26 48 Günther Pauli M40 WSV Otterskirchen 0:21:09,983
27 8 Michael Horwarth AUT M40 Team Zisser Enns 1967 0:21:21,791
28 49 Gabriele Pauli W40 WSV Otterskirchen 0:21:43,299
29 24 Markus Riener AUT M40 Askö Sparkasse Hainfeld-Triathlon 1967 0:21:47,609
30 4 Dominique Angerer AUT Elite 2 W TriTeam Hallein, www.radladen.at 1978 0:22:09,367
31 50 Jascha De Goede Elite 2 M 0:22:19,380
32 27 Sonja Wimmer AUT Elite 2 W SVS Endurance 1978 0:23:08,818
33 37 Werner Tippel AUT Elite 2 M 1972 0:23:53,332
34 11 Rüdiger Verwanger AUT M40 bike for david 1968 0:23:56,920
35 33 Christian Grubhofer AUT Elite 2 M GCG TriTeam 1973 0:24:02,508
36 47 Patrick Amcha Eilte 1 M 0:24:23,436
37 39 Hubert Zickl GER M40 TSV Friedberg/Byzickl 1965 0:24:33,898
38 44 Isabelle Ruth AUT Elite 1 W 1981 0:25:41,587
39 10 Peter Grutsch AUT M70 ATUS Judenburg Triathlon 1938 0:30:59,434
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